62
N
IN
G
B
O
 D
A

          of your desired color if specifing the
          non-standard colors.
How to order
Ordering the enclosures is very simple. You only need to tell us the following:
1.Model of the enclosure
2.The colors configuration of the enclosure
3.Optional accessories
4.Providing us with the drawing if you require secondary tooling or other cut-outs
Example: Model: 02A-1-1
                Colors: CFG.3
02B-T6 02B-T4(or T3) 02B-T5
CFG.1 CFG.2 CFG.3
02 Instrument case system II
67NINGBO DAYANG ENCLOSURES CO., LTD
CHANGHE ENCLOSURES
68
Available size
Height/Width/Depth Chart of 02C,02D
  Exterior size Interior size                     Panel size
Model
Overall Overall Overall Inside Inside Inside
 Blank size                Useable size
height width depth height width depth
H(U) L(mm) T(mm) h(mm) l(mm) t(mm) B(mm) A(mm) b(mm) a(mm)
02C/D-1-1 2 280 300 57 236 264 253.5 74.5 250 70
02C/D-1-2 3 280 300 102 236 264 253.5 119.5 250 115
02C/D-1-3 4 280 300 146 236 264 253.5 163.5 250 159
02C/D-1-4 5 280 300 191 236 264 253.5 208.5 250 204
02C/D-2-1 2 360 300 57 316 264 333.5 74.5 330 70
02C/D-2-2 3 360 300 102 316 264 333.5 119.5 330 115
02C/D-2-3 4 360 300 146 316 264 333.5 163.5 330 159
02C/D-2-4 5 360 300 191 316 264 333.5 208.5 330 204
02C/D-3-1 2 440 350 57 396 314 413.5 74.5 410 70
02C/D-3-2 3 440 350 102 396 314 413.5 119.5 410 115
02C/D-3-3 4 440 350 146 396 314 413.5 163.5 410 159
02C/D-3-4 5 440 350 191 396 314 413.5 208.5 410 204
02C/D-4-1 2 180 250 57 136 214 153.5 74.5 150 70
02C/D-4-2 3 180 250 102 136 214 153.5 119.5 150 115
02C/D-4-3 4 180 250 146 136 214 153.5 163.5 150 159
02C/D-4-4 5 180 250 191 136 214 153.5 208.5 150 204
Note: 1U=44.45mm
           The dimensions shown in the table are only for reference  (may  exist± 0.5mm dimensions variation)
          Custom overall height, overall width and overall depth available upon request
          Refer to the following drawing for the definition of enclosure size
Drawing
Front view
Top view
Side view
Panel
02 Instrument case system II
69
Standard delivery
For 02A /02B
1
3
2
4
5
6
ITEM PART  QTY DESCRIPTION
1 Screw lid 4 Moulded in PC,with mounting screws
2 Cover assembly 2 Conposed of aluminium extrusions,spary plastic
3 Panel 2 2mm aluminum sheet,spary plastic,custom cut-outs available
4 Corner rail 4 Aluminium extrusion,spary plastic
5 Side panel 2 1mm Aluminium shee,spary plastic,custom cut-outs available
6 Case feet 4 Moulded in PC,with mounting screws
Standard parts
Corner rail